CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PROPOSED USE OF THE 2016 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS FEBRUARY 2, 2016 * 7:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that the first of two (2) public hearings concerning the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program will be held by the Charter Township of Plymouth at 7:00 PM in the Town Hall Meeting Room of Plymouth Township Hall located at 9955 N. Haggerty Road on Tuesday, February 2, 2016.

The purpose of the public hearing will be to afford the public the opportunity to place before the board any proposed use of the 2016 CDBG funds.

Preliminary indications from the Wayne County Community Development Block Grant program are that the estimated 2016 funding allocation for the Township will be approximately \$101,190. Wayne County requires that our request for public service projects not exceed 15 % of the total allocation. Based on that special requirement the projects are proposed as follows:

	Allocation
PUBLIC SERVICES	\$15,180
Senior Services	\$7,590
Council on Aging	\$5,366
Senior Alliance	\$2,224
Senior Transportation	\$7,590
ADMINISTRATION	\$10,190
BRICK & MORTAR	\$75,820
ADA Township Facility Improvements	\$75,820
TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$101,190

ESTIMATED 2016 ALLOCATION BASED ON 15% PUBLIC SERVICE CAP

A second public hearing will be held on Tuesday, February 9, 2016 after which the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Plymouth will determine the use of the 2016 funds.

Any written comments regarding the proposed use of the 2016 funds should be directed to Susan Vignoe, Solid Waste and Public Service Coordinator, Charter Township of Plymouth, 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI and must be received by Friday, February 5, 2016.

Nancy Conzelman Clerk, Charter Township of Plymouth

Published: Thursday, January 21, 2016

PT012116-0022 2.5 x 5.111